



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 344/2023**

ANIL VERMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Sumit Kumar proxy Adv.

versus

ANIL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

18.01.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 62190/2023 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

RC.REV. 344/2023

2. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for petitioner on the ground that main counsel is out of station for some surgery.

3. Relist on 16.05.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 18, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any