



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 344/2023**

ANIL VERMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri, Mr. Abid Khan and
Ms. S. Jha, Advocates

versus

ANIL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

16.05.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

Heard. Subject to petitioner taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondents, returnable on 11.09.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 16, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any