



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 344/2023**

ANIL VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abid Khan, Mr. Shreyangana
Bey and Ms, Rimpay Rohilla,
Advocates with the petitioner in
person

versus

ANIL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bharat Deep Singh, Advocate for
R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

11.09.2024

1. Mr. Bharat Deep Singh, Advocate entered appearance on behalf of the respondent no. 1.
2. List on 18.12.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

Sk/abk