



\$~90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 344/2023**

ANIL VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri, Mr. Abid Khan,
Mr. Shreyangana Bag, Advocates
with Petition in person.

versus

ANIL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

03.12.2024

%

CM APPL. 70504/2024 [under Section 151 of CPC]

1. After some arguments, learned Counsel for the Petitioner/applicant seeks permission to withdraw the present Application with liberty to file an appropriate application/petition in accordance with law.
2. Accordingly, the present Application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty granted as prayed for.
3. Parties shall act based on the digitally signed copy of the order.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/ ha

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)