



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 344/2023**

ANIL VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri, Mr. Prem Prakash
and Ms. Rimpay Rohilla, Advocates
with Petitioner in person.

versus

ANIL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bharat Deep Singh, Ms. Nisha
Rajbhar and Mr. Dipanshu Tomar,
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

18.12.2024

%

1. No time left. It is already past 5:00 p.m.
2. List on 11.02.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)