



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 344/2023**

ANIL VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. S.K Bhaduri and Mr. Prem
Prakash, Advocates.**

versus

ANIL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Arman, Advocate (Through
VC)
Mr. Sachin Bandooni, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

12.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, *four weeks* to file their respective written synopsis in compliance of the earlier order.
2. List on 12.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/NA