



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 344/2023**

ANIL VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri & Ms. Neetu Gupta,
Advs.

versus

ANIL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Court notice issued to the respondents has been served.
3. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
4. In these circumstances, the respondents are proceeded ex-parte.
5. List for arguments on 31.07.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/nk/ah