



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010484702023**

+ **RC.REV. 344/2023**

**ANIL VERMA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. K. Bhaduri with Ms.  
Neetu Gupta and Ms. Harshita  
Jain Advocates.

versus

**ANIL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachin Bandooni, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN  
SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

**31.07.2026**

%

List on 30.09.2026.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**

**JULY 31, 2026/nm**